# L1000003aa63

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
A. LUNT					
MAR <b>24</b> 2010					

Office Use Only

**EXAMINER** 



000170836430

U3/23/10--01032--019 \*\*160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

010 MAR 23 PM 1:

FILED

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of Co			
SURJ	ECT: Spa De	Vries, LLC		
2020	<u>-,</u>	Name of Limit	ed Liability Company	
The er	iclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	oondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
	Veronica Tho	mpson	_	
			Name of Person	
	Spa De Vries	, LLC		
			Firm/Company	
	1340 New Fo	rest Lane		2010 HAR 23 PM 1:41 SELAETTARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
			Address	至 第
	Osprey, Fl 34			23 K
			ty/State and Zip Code	THE A
	devriescollect	ion@comcast.net	for future annual report notification)	- Co-1 -
				\$\vec{m}{2} - \vec{m}{2}
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	,
veronica Thompson			at ( 941) 321-0496	
Name of Person		of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telepho	one Number
Enclo	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:		
□\$125	.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circ	cle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SPA DE VRIES, LLC

The undersigned organizer hereby adopts these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under The Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes (the "Act").

- 1. <u>NAME</u>. The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") is **SP VRIES, LLC**.
- 2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION. The existence of the Company shall commence on March 11, 2010. The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetital.
- 3. <u>PURPOSE</u>. The purpose and business of the Company shall be to engage in any lawful act or activity which may be carried on by a limited liability company under the Act.
- 4. MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE. The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 1340 New Forest Lane, Osprey, FL 34229.
- **5. REGISTERED AGENT.** The name and address of the initial Registered Agent of the Company is: Veronica Thompson, 1340 New Forest Lane, Osprey, FL 34229.
- **6.** MANAGEMENT BY MANAGERS. A Member of the Company shall not be a Manager by virtue of his status as a Member. The Company shall be managed by one or more Managers appointed by the Members. The name and address of the initial Manager who shall manage the Company is as follows:
  - Veronica Thompson, 1340 New Forest Lane, Osprey, FL 34229
- 7. <u>ADDITIONAL MEMBERS.</u> New Members may be admitted only upon the unanimous written consent of the Members and in accordance with restrictions set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.
- **8.** <u>LIMITED LIABILITY.</u> No Member or Manager or agent of the Company shall be liable under a judgment, decree, or order of a court, or in any other manner for any debt, obligation, or liability of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned, as Authorized Representative, hereby executes these Articles of Organization this 11<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2010.

Veronica Thompson Authorized representative

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been designated Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated SPA DE VRIES, LLC, at the place designated in this Certificate, the undersigned VERONICA THOMPSON, whose address is 1340 New Forest Lane, Osprey, FL 34229, does hereby accept the designation, agree to act in that capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Statutes relative thereto.

**DATED:** March 11, 2010

Veronica Thompson, Registered Agent

### Original Membership Subscriptions of Spa De Vries, LLC

We, the undersigned do hereby severally subscribe for the Membership Interests of Spa De Vries, LLC (the "Company") set opposite our respective names below and do agree to pay in cash therefor the price set forth opposite our respective names below upon request for payment by the Company. Each of the undersigned acknowledges that he or she has had reasonable access to and/or has been furnished, prior to executing this agreement, all material books and records of the Company, all material contracts and documents relating to the proposed transaction and an opportunity to question the executive officers of the Company. Each of the undersigned represents that he or she has experience in financial and business matters, that he or she is capable of evaluating the investment in the Company and that his or her purchase of the Company is made for investment purposes only, as principal, and not with a view to resale. Each of the undersigned warrants that he or she is a bona fide resident of the State of Florida and acknowledges that, if five or more purchasers are involved, he or she has been advised that his or her purchase of a Membership Interest is voidable by him or her within 3 days of the sale and first tender of consideration to the issuer under Florida law.

NAME AND ADREESS *	<u>DATE</u>	MEMBERSHIP UNITS AND SUBSCRIPTION AMOUNT
Veronica Thopmson 1340 New Forest Lane, Osprey 34229	3/11/2010	750 Units, \$750.00
Ociel Betancourt 1340 New Forest Lane, Osprey 34229	3/11/2010	FIL 2010 MAR 23 SECRETARY FALL AHASSEE
Joseph Agreement Countries		PH 1:41 OF STATE E. FLORIDA
Jeff Andyew Gavette 1344 New Forest Lane, Osprey 34229	3/11/2010	250Units, \$250.00

<sup>\*</sup>husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties

The foregoing subscriptions are hereby accepted on March 11, 2010

By: Veronica Thompson, Manager